As part of the Police Department’s Vision Zero effort, Traffic Division increased enforcement and education operations at locations
identified on statistically based maps as having three or more injury collisions. The comparison chart below shows the number of
citations issued during calendar years 2017, and 2018, at those locations. Note: Vision Zero efforts were undertaken in calendar year
2017; therefore, the data for calendar year 2017 is compared to the ensuing calendar year, 2018, as the same scope of data was not
available for calendar year 2016. Targeted locations are updated each year based on revised collision data, (so the year to year
comparisons may not always be of the same targeted locations within the Division.)

2017

College - 11
Frazee - 6
Montezuma - 6
Health Center - 4
Sandrock - 3

Total 30

Comparison
2018
College - 15
Frazee - 3
Health Center - 1
Montezuma - 1

Total 20

San Diego Police Department

Eastern Division- 2017

The data below shows the citations issued at target locations with three or more injury collisions during calendar year 2017.

Violation Section Violation Description
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RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO PEDESTRIANS

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
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Incident Date

Sep 21,2017 11:20:00 PM
Mar 23, 2017 8:17:00 PM
Mar 20, 2017 9:00:00 AM
Jun 21, 2017 7:17:00 PM
Jun 29, 2017 11:40:00 PM
Sep 5, 2017 5:55:00 PM
Sep 29, 2017 8:35:00 PM
May 18, 2017 11:57:00 PM
Dec 9, 2017 1:00:00 AM
Dec 8, 2017 5:23:00 AM
Nov 1, 2017 8:05:00 AM

Mar 22,2017 6:32:00 AM
Feb 6, 2017 6:00:00 AM
Feb 23, 2017 8:55:00 AM
Jun 8, 2017 4:25:00 PM
Mar 9, 2017 8:46:00 AM
Nov 22, 2017 10:48:00 AM

Jan 17, 2017 9:55:00 PM
Apr 6, 2017 8:26:00 PM
Jul 15, 2017 12:01:00 AM
Nov 7, 2017 8:40:00 AM
Dec 19, 2017 8:15:00 AM
Jan 18,2017 1:10:00 PM

Feb 2, 2017 7:50:00 AM

Sep 14, 2017 9:00:00 AM
Oct 26, 2017 1:56:00 AM
Oct 26, 2017 8:20:00 AM

Hundred Block Street Name

2916
9181
4831
4609
333
4959
3805
5025
7964
2555
5077

TOTAL

908
644
3898
2151
4944
1431

TOTAL

4881
5176
3806
5014
1306
6203

TOTAL

4161
6670
0
817

TOTAL

COLLEGE
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COLLEGE
COLLEGE
COLLEGE
COLLEGE
COLLEGE
COLLEGE
COLLEGE

1

FRAZEE
FRAZEE
FRAZEE
FRAZEE
FRAZEE
FRAZEE

6

MONTEZUMA
MONTEZUMA
MONTEZUMA
MONTEZUMA
MONTEZUMA
MONTEZUMA

6

HEALTH CENTER
HEALTH CENTER
HEALTH CENTER
HEALTH CENTER

4



Violation Section Violation Description

21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
21955 CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
21955 CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
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Incident Date Hundred Block Street Name

Apr 23,2017 4:37:00 PM 4945 SANDROCK

Nov 20, 2017 1:45:00 PM 8867 SANDROCK

Nov 20, 2017 2:44:00 PM 550 SANDROCK
TOTAL 3
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